
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK
FROM: DANISHA ANDERSON
SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 3/11/15 PUBLIC UTILITY BENCH SESSION MINUTES
DATE: 4/7/15
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the 3/11/15 Transportation Bench Session Transcript:

Page 5, line 10: change "Item" to "Items"

Page 5, lines 21-22: change "20 and 21" to "Items E-20 and 21"

Page 10, line 17: change "that" to "the"

Page 10, line 18: insert "for" after "move" and delete "to"

Page 11, line 20: change "BEYERS" to "BEYER"

Page 15, line 11: insert "for disposition" between "held" and "at"

Page 15, line 12: delete "for consideration" and insert "." After "meeting"

Page 19, line 17: insert "the" between "2006" and "U.S."